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LOWER LOS ANGELES RIVER REVITALIZATION PLAN (LLARRP)
WORKING GROUP PROJECT MEETING No. 13

Thursday, May 4, 2017
6:00 pm – 9:00 pm

Barbara J. Riley Community Center, 7810 Quill Drive, Downey, CA 90242

Meeting Objectives:
1. Review outcomes of Working Group Meeting #12
2. Receive updates from partner agencies and projects
3. Present outcomes of recent Plan Element Committee meetings
4. Discuss emerging project opportunities
5. Coordinate upcoming meetings

A G E N D A

5:30 pm Sign-In, Refreshments and Networking!

6:00 pm I. Welcome, Introductions and Agenda Overview
Mark Stanley, Executive Officer, RMC
Sean Ashton, Mayor Pro Tem, City of Downey
Daniel Iacofano, Meeting Facilitator, MIG

6:10 pm II. Presentations: Partner Agencies and Projects
A City of Downey
B. River LA

7:00 pm III. Presentations and Discussions: Plan Element Committees
A Community Economics, Health and Equity
B. Public Realm
C. Water and Environment

 Biodiversity Analysis in Los Angeles (BAILA)
D. Community Engagement
E. Implementation

7:45 pm IV. Discussion: Emerging Project Opportunities

8:45 pm V. Summary and Next Steps

8:50 pm VI. Announcements and Public Comment

9:00 pm VII. Meeting Close…and Networking!
A mark! Lopez – Goldman Environmental Prize
B. Working Group 1-year Anniversary
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AB 530 LOWER LOS ANGELES RIVER REVITALIZATION PLAN

WORKING GROUP LIST

Organization Member Appointee's Email ~ Alternate(s) Alternate's Email

1 Businesses — Chamber of Commerce Efren Martinez emz24@yahoo.cam

2 California Assembly District 63 Raul Alvarez raul.alvarez@asm.ca.gov Jeremy Roseman ieremvroseman@asm.ca.~ov

3 City of Bell Ali Saleh asaleh@citvofbell.or~ Nestor Enrique Valencia nvalencia@citvofbeli.or~

4 City of Bell Gardens Pedro Aceituno gaceituna@bell~ardens.or~ Jose Mendoza jmendoza90201@yahao.cam

5 City of Cudahy Baru Sanchez bsanche4@~mail.com /'J Aaron Hernandez-Torres ahernandez@citVofcudahvca.~ov

6 City of Downey Sean Ashton' sashton@dawneyca.or~

7 City of Huntington Park Graciela Ortiz ~ortiz@hpca.~ov

8 City of Long Beach AI Austin district8@lon~beach.~ov

Jonathan Kraut ' -- ionathan.kraus@longbeach.~ov

Larry Rich larrv.rich@lo~~beach.~ov

9 City of Los Angeles Carol Armstrong caral.armstran~@lacit~org

Mike Affeldt** michael.affeldt@lacity.or~

Evelyn Cortez-Davis ~~',~ vel n.cortez-davis lades .com

Serge Haddad serge.haddad@ladwp.com

Rafael Villegas rafaei.viilegas@ladwp.com

Bob Sun bob.sun~ladwp.com

Michelle Mowery michelle.mowerv@lacitv.or~

10 City of Lynwood Aide Castro castro.aide@~mail.com Maria T. Santillan-Beal mariasantillanbeas@vahoo.com

11 City of Maywood Eddie De La Riva eddie.delariva@citVofmavwood.or~

12 City of Paramount Christopher S. Cash ccash@paramounteitv.com Wendy Macias wmacias@paramountcitv.ccam

* Resigned from the Working Group/no longer in office
** Primary alternate Page 1 of 3
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AB 530 LOWER lOS ANGELES RIVER REVITALIZATION PLAN

WORKING GROUP LIST

Organization Member Appointee's Email Alternates) Alternate"s Email

13 City of South Gate Jorge Morales jorgemoralesir@grrsail.com

Arturo Cervantes acervantes@sa~ate.org

~ ~y
Gladis Deras ~, gderas@so~ate.or~

14 City of Vernon Alex Kung akun~@ci.vernon.ca.us
Derek Wieske dwieske@ci.vernon.ca.us

Brandon Ara~e''~ barauio@ci.vernon.ca.us

15 Council of Watershed Health Wendy Ramallo wendv@watershedhealth.or~ ,~, #,.-~"""~x r~~ 8

16 East Yard Communities for Envir. Justice Mark Lopez ,~ markl.e~cei@~mail.com Taylor Thom"as ~ `, ~;,`~ taylort.eVicei@~mail.com

17 Friends of the LA River (FoLAR) William P. Bowling wpb@folar.or~
Marissa Christiansen marissa@folar.or~

Stephen I~hejia smeiia@folar.or~

18 From Lot to Spot (PETS) Viviana Franco viviana@fromlottaspot.or~ „~ - ~r„~'~~ ,~

19 Gateway Cities COG Robert Garcia Diana.Tang@lon~beach.~ov ~rtupf 6'Sanchez arturo.sanchez@longbeach.~ov

20 Gateway Water Management Authority Christopher S. Cash ccash@paramountcitv.com Wendy Macias wmacias@paramountcitv.com

21 Heal the Bay lames Alamillo jalamil0o@healthebay.org

22 Long Beach Conservation Corps Dan Knapp ,/ dknapp@ccib-corps.arg Kedrin Hopkins khopkins@cclb-corps.org

23 Los Angeles Conservation Corps Dore Burry dburrv@lacorps.or~

24 Los Angeles County Bike Coalition Tamika Butler

~,~,~ ~ ~~~~`,-

tamika@la-bike.or~

~~~ ~ _' _ ~ ~

~yndsey Nolan lyndsey(c~la-bike.org

Melinda Amato ~ melinda@la-bike.or~

25 Los Angeles County 1st District Teresa Villegas tvillegas@bos.lacountv.gov Kimberly Ortega ~ korte~a@bos.lacountv.~ov

26 Los Angeles County 2nd District Karly Katona kkatona@bos.lacauntv.gQv Lacey Johnson Johnson@bos.lacountv.~ov

* Resigned from the Working Group/no longer in office
** Primary alternate Page 2 of 3
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AB 530 LOWER LOS ANGELES RIVER REVITALIZATION PLAN

WORKING GROUP LIST

Organization Member Appointee's Email Alternates) Alternate's Email

Z7 Los Angeles County 4th District Nerlinda Chico hchico@bos.lacountv.gov

28 Los Angeles Neighborhood Land Trust
r

Keshia Sexton,, ̀'~ ksexton@lanit.org Mark Glassock mglassock@lanit.or~

29 Prevention Institute Manal Aboelata ~` manal@preventianinstitute.or~ Elva Yanez elva@preventioninstitute.or~

30 Public Counsel Antonio Hicks v~ ahicks@publiccounsel.or~

Ritu Mahajan rmahaian@publiccounsel.or~

Dat Phan dphan@publiccounsel.or~

31 Regional Water Quality Control Board Irma Munoz Irma.munoz@muieresdeBatierra.or~

32 River LA
f.FzS'~~.

Jon Switalski
0.~`

ton@riverla.org Cynthia Kurtz Cynthia@riverla.or~

33 The Nature Conservancy Jill Sourial jillsourial@tnc.or~
Shona Ganguly** sgan~uly@tnc.org

Charlotte A. Pienkos ~a~~"``~ cpienkos@tnc.or~

34 The Trust for Public Land Tori Kjer ~'
s`~'~'

tori.kier@tpl.or~ Robin Mark robin.mark@tpl.or~

35 Trails4All Jim Meyer ~ jmeyerT4A@aaLcom t~ "~Beth Gendreau bkgendreau@ca.rr.com

36 Urban Waters Federal Partnership
«~~'~"

Pauline Loui Pauline@watershedhealth.or~

Justin Yee Justin yee@nps.~ov

Diana Varat dvarat@~.ucla.edu

37 Water Replenishment District Willard Murray sbrawn@wrd.or~; wmurray@wrd.or~

38 Watershed Conservation Authority Debbie Enos ! ~~ denos@wca.ca.gav
toe Gonzalez j~onzalez@wca.ca.~ov'

Johnathan Perisho jperisho@wca.ca.~ov

39 Watts Reimagined Frank O'Brien frank@wattsreima~ined.or~ Chris Jordan frank@hwedc.com

Rivers and Mountains Conservancy Mark Stanley ~./" mstanlev@rmc.ca.~ov

* Resigned from the Working Group/no longer in office
** Primary altercate Page 3 of 3
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AB 530 LOWER LOS ANGELES RIVER REVITALIZATION PLAN

Working Group Meeting No. 13

May 4, 2017
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AB 530 LOWER LOS ANGELES RIVER REVITALIZATION PLAN

Working Group Meeting No. 13

May 4, 2017
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